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Republic of South Africa’s
national Coat of Arms
Corporate Identity and Branding Guidelines

Media Applications

We use stationery to communicate a clear and consistent message. It is also a direct and
personal form of contact. We use a very simple style, allowing for the application of the national
Coat of Arms to many different items.

The guidelines contained under media controls, help to ensure that the Government presents
a consistent and coherent image.

In this section we address the following elements:

4.1 Print
41.1 Stationery: The Presidential Seal
41.11 Letterhead
4.11.2 Continuation sheet
41.1.3 Compliment slip
41.1.4 Folder

4.1.2 Stationery: Deputy President
41.2.1 Letterhead

4122 Continuation sheet

4.1.2.3 Compliment slip

4124 Folder

4.1.3 Stationery: Minister / Deputy Minister
4131 Letterhead

4.1.3.2 Continuation sheet

4.1.3.3 Compliment slip

4.1.34 Business cards

4.1.35 Fax cover sheet

4.1.3.6 Folder

4.1.4 Stationery: The Presidency
41.4.1 Letterhead

4.1.4.2 Continuation sheet

4143 Compliment slip

4144 Business cards

4.1.45 Fax cover sheet

4.1.4.6 Folder

415 Stationery: Ministry
4151 Letterhead

4.1.5.2 Continuation sheet
4.1.5.3 Internal memo
4154 Compliment slip
4155 Business cards
4.15.6 Fax cover sheet
4157 Folder
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4.1.6
4161
4.1.6.2
4.1.6.3
4.1.6.4
4.1.6.5
4.1.6.6
4.1.6.7
4.1.6.8
4.1.6.9
4.1.6.10

4.1.7
4.1.8
4.1.9

4.1.10
4.1.10.1
4.1.10.2

4.1.11

4.1.12

41.12.1
4.1.12.2
41.12.3

4.1.13
4.1.131
4.1.13.2

4.1.14

Electronic
42.1
42.2
423
424
4.2.5
4.2.6

Stationery: Departmental
Letterhead

Continuation sheet
Internal memo

Fax cover sheet
Compliment slip
Business cards

Braille Business cards
Folder

Official and Manila envelopes
White envelopes

Name tags
Forms
Government Gazette

Newsletters and magazines
Front cover
Back cover

Posters

Brochures

A4 Horizontal brochure
A4 Portrait brochure
DL brochure

Project advertisements
39X7
15X3

Project folders

E-mail signature

Website, departmental
Powerpoint presentations

CD and CD covers

Video cassettes and video covers
Television

Co-branding

4.3.1
4.3.2
4.3.3
43.4
4.3.5
4.3.6
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Level 1-branding partners

Level 2-branding partners

Level 3-branding partners

Special projects

Multiple partners

National departments co-sponsoring
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