

## 4. Media Applications

We use stationery to communicate a clear and consistent message. It is also a direct and personal form of contact. We use a very simple style, allowing for the application of the national Coat of Arms to many different items.

The guidelines contained under media controls, help to ensure that the Government presents a consistent and coherent image.

In this section we address the following elements:

l.1	Print		
	4.1.1	Stationery: The Presidential Seal	
	4.1.1.1	Letterhead	1
	4.1.1.2	Continuation sheet	2
	4.1.1.3	Compliment slip	3
	4.1.1.4	Folder	4
	4.1.2	Stationery: Deputy President	
	4.1.2.1	Letterhead	5
	4.1.2.2	Continuation sheet	6
	4.1.2.3	Compliment slip	7
	4.1.2.4	Folder	8
	4.1.3	Stationery: Minister / Deputy Minister	
	4.1.3.1	Letterhead	9
	4.1.3.2	Continuation sheet	10
	4.1.3.3	Compliment slip	11
	4.1.3.4	Business cards	12
	4.1.3.5	Fax cover sheet	13
	4.1.3.6	Folder	14
	4.1.4	Stationery: The Presidency	
	4.1.4.1	Letterhead	15
	4.1.4.2	Continuation sheet	16
	4.1.4.3	Compliment slip	17
	4.1.4.4	Business cards	18
	4.1.4.5	Fax cover sheet	19
	4.1.4.6	Folder	20
	4.1.5	Stationery: Ministry	
	4.1.5.1	Letterhead	21
	4.1.5.2	Continuation sheet	22
	4.1.5.3	Internal memo	23
	4.1.5.4	Compliment slip	24
	4.1.5.5	Business cards	25
	4.1.5.6	Fax cover sheet	26
	1157	Folder	27



## 4. Media Applications

	4.1.6	Stationery: Departmental	
	4.1.6.1	Letterhead	28
	4.1.6.2	Continuation sheet	29
	4.1.6.3	Internal memo	30
	4.1.6.4	Fax cover sheet	31
	4.1.6.5	Compliment slip	32
	4.1.6.6	Business cards	33
	4.1.6.7	Braille Business cards	34
	4.1.6.8	Folder	35
	4.1.6.9	Official and Manila envelopes	36
	4.1.6.10	White envelopes	37
	4.1.7	Name tags	38
	4.1.8	Forms	39
	4.1.9	Government Gazette	40
	4.1.10	Newsletters and magazines	
	4.1.10.1	Front cover	41
	4.1.10.2	Back cover	42
	4.1.11	Posters	44
	4.1.12	Brochures	
	4.1.12.1	A4 Horizontal brochure	45
	4.1.12.2	A4 Portrait brochure	46
	4.1.12.3	DL brochure	47
	4.1.13	Project advertisements	
	4.1.13.1	39X7	48
	4.1.13.2	15X3	49
	4.1.14	Project folders	50
4.2	Electronic		
	4.2.1	E-mail signature	51
	4.2.2	Website, departmental	52
	4.2.3	Powerpoint presentations	54
	4.2.4	CD and CD covers	55
	4.2.5	Video cassettes and video covers	56
	4.2.6	Television	57
4.3	Co-branding Co-branding		
	4.3.1	Level 1-branding partners	58
	4.3.2	Level 2-branding partners	59
	4.3.3	Level 3-branding partners	60
	4.3.4	Special projects	61
	4.3.5	Multiple partners	63
	4.3.6	National departments co-sponsoring	64